
Järvamaa heitjate avavõistlused Türil 26.04.08

Naised kuulitõuge
1. Tähti  Salla 12.06.1991 Järvala A *11.23 3 kg
2. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Järvala B *11.15 3 kg
3. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Järvala J *10.28 4 kg
4. Hedvig Tõnisson 15.09.1992 SK Fortis A *10.01 3
5. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Järvala B *9.73 3
6. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru SK B *9.57 3
7. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Järvala B *9.23 3
8. Liisa Eero 6.03.1992 SK Fortis A *8.54 3
9. Evelin Aasmäe 12.01.1987 SK Fortis *8.52

10. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Järvala A *8.28 3
11. Teele Palumaa 31.03.1990 SK Fortis *8.20
12. Johanna-Maria Muuga 27.02.1995 Alem C *7.15 3
13. Karin Sarapuu 19.12.1992 SK Fortis A *6.92 3
14. Kristiin Resik 9.10.1993 SK Fortis B *5,97 3
15. Airike Jõesaar 25.12.1994 Alem *5.72 3

Kettaheide
1. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru SK B 33.27 0,75
2. Marii Uduvee apr.93 Vike B 32.68 0,75
3. Teele Palumaa 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 30.37
4. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Järvala B 29.29 0,75
5. Evelin Aasmäe 12.01.1987 SK Fortis 28.82
6. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Järvala B 25.75 0,75
7. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Järvala J 25.27
8. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Järvala B 24.75
9. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Järvala A 21.78

10. Leida Pello 16.08.1993 SK Fortis B 21.19 0,75
11. Liisa Eero 6.03.1992 SK Fortis A 17.48
12. Hedvig Tõnisson 15.09.1992 SK Fortis A 17.20

Odavise
1. Marii Uduvee apr.93 Vike B 41.14 400
2. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Järvala B 40.96 400
3. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Järvala A 34.41 500
4. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Järvala B 30.97 400
5. Liisa Eero 6.03.1992 SK Fortis A 29.75 500
6. Hedvig Tõnisson 15.09.1992 SK Fortis A 28.91 500
7. Krisly Viidikas 14.09.1990 Järvala J 28.24 500
8. Andra Viidikas 10.07.1993 Järvala B 24.26 400
9. Leida Pello 16.08.1993 SK Fortis B 18.89 400

Vasaraheide
1. Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Järvala B 21.43 3
2. Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Järvala B 20.78 3
3. Liisa Eero 6.03.1992 SK Fortis A 19.87 3
4. Eva Perejainen 12.02.1991 Järvala A 19.34 3
5. Hedvig Tõnisson 15.09.1992 SK Fortis A 16.34 3
6. Ave Lagenõmm 25.07.1993 Koeru SK B 15.40 3



Mehed kuulitõuge
1. Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Järvala 13.56
2. Martin Lehemets 6.03.1991 Sakala A 13.09 5kg
3. Rain Ratas 26.02.1987 Sakala 11,77
4. Mati Sulg 3.01.1994 Järvala 11.49 4kg
5. Jaanus Suvi 15.05.1980 Järvala 11.31
6. Kristjan Kivi 2.09.1990 Vike J 11.15 ˇ6kg
7. Tarmo Saar 3.03.1983 Koeru SK 11.07
8. Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.1992 Vike A 10.79 5
9. Henri Kuusk 8.03.1991 Vike A 10.62 5

10. Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 Vike C 10.37 4
11. Siim Hõrak 4.01.1992 Vike A 10.34 5
12. Mehis Muru 1.08.1989 Järvala J 10.25 6
13. Karl Rooba 15.08.1992 Järvala A 10.10 5
14. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Järvala A 10.07 5
15. Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Järvala J 9.91 6
16. Gert Glükmann 30.07.1990 SK Fortis J 9.89 6
17. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Järvala J 9.77 6
18. Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 Vike A 9.66 5
19. Henry Kaevu 14.08.1991 Vike A 9,04 5
20. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Järvala A 8.90 5
21. Raigo Metsaru 27.08.1992 Vike A 8.73 5
22. Al-der Tõnisson 1.09.1994 SK Fortis C 7.60 4
23. Sander Komp 12.05.1996 Vike C 7.30 4

Kettaheide
1. Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Järvala 47.66
2. Markko Ratas 30.08.1989 Sakala 45.88 1,75
3. Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Järvala 43.96
4. Martin Lehemets 6.03.1991 Sakala A 40.00 1.50
5. Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 Vike C 37.82 1,0
6. Rauno Mänd 12.12.1990 Alem J 37.55 1,75
7. Rain Ratas 26.02.1987 Sakala 36.75
8. Henry Sinivee 5.10.1989 Tal.Kalev J 36.32 1.75
9. Mehis Muru 1.08.1989 Järvala J 34.20 1,75

10. Tarmo Saar 3.03.1983 Koeru SK 33.75
11. Jaanus Suvi 15.05.1980 Järvala 33.15
12. Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.1992 Vike A 33.11 1.50
13. Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Järvala 32.88
14. Henry Kaevu 14.08.1991 Vike A 32.50 5
15. Henri Kuusk 8.03.1991 Vike A 32.52 1.50
16. Siim Hõrak 4.01.1992 Vike A 32.15 1.50
17. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Järvala A 30.55 1.50
18. Taavi Kaiv 19.08.1989 Türi J 30.15 1.75
19. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Järvala J 29.98 1.75
20. Mati Sulg 3.01.1994 Järvala C 29.56 1.0
21. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Järvala A 28.32 1.50
22. Karl Rooba 15.08.1992 Järvala A 28.08 1.50
23. Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Järvala J 27.92 1.75
24. Gert Glükmann 30.07.1990 SK Fortis J 27.82 1.75
25. Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 Vike A 22.16 1.50
26. Raigo Metsaru 27.08.1992 Vike A 20.50 1.50
27. Al-der Tõnisson 1.09.1994 SK Fortis C 19.26 1.0
28. Sander Komp 12.05.1996 Vike C 16.38 1.0



Odavise
1. Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Järvala J 56.87 700
2. Jaanus Suvi 15.05.1980 Järvala 52.84
3. Rene Konar 13.05.1992 Vike A 50.77 600
4. Henri Manninen 14.07.1992 Vike A 49.15 600
5. Mikk Maimann 5.07.1990 Järvala J 40.69 700
6. Carl Paakspuu 26.05.1993 Koeru SK B 40.19 500
7. Andres Lõiv 1.03.1994 Türi B 38.78 500
8. Kristjan Kivi 2.09.1990 Vike J 38.07 700
9. Henry Kaevu 14.08.1991 Vike A 38.05 600

10. Karl Rooba 15.08.1992 Järvala A 37.10 600
11. Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 Vike C 36.43 400
12. Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.1992 Vike A 36.25 600
13. Kristjan Jäärats 16.12.1992 Järvala A 35.80 600
14. Gert Glükmann 30.07.1990 SK Fortis J 34.32 700
15. Mehis Nõulik 9.02.1993 Türi B 33.83 500
16. Sander Eesmaa 3.04.1991 Järvala A 29.23 600
17. Al-der Tõnisson 1.09.1994 SK Fortis C 21.24 400

Vasaraheide
1. Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Järvala 49.68
2. Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Järvala 41.33
3. Henry Sinivee 5.10.1989 Tal.Kalev J 40.88 6kg
4. Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Järvala 39.47
5. Henri Kuusk 8.03.1991 Vike A 35.52 5kg
6. Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.1994 Vike C 26.50 4kg
7. Siim Hõrak 4.01.1992 Vike A 21.32 5
8. Raigo Metsaru 27.08.1992 Vike A 20.94 5
9. Mati Sulg 3.01.1994 Järvala C 20.21 4

10. Henry Kaevu 14.08.1991 Vike A 18.18 5
11. Sander Komp 12.05.1996 Vike C 15.15 4

Peakohtunik Leonhard Soom


